City of Sanibel

800 Dunlop Road

Sanibel, Florida 33957-4096

www.mysanibel.com
AREA CODE - 239

ADMINISTRATION

BUILDING

CITY COUNCIL

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
FINANCE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LEGAL

NATURAL RESOURCES
PLANNING

POLICE

PUBLIC WORKS
RECREATION

UTITLIES

472-3700
4724555
472-4135
472-3111
472-9615
472-3700
472-4359
472-3700
4724136
472-3111
472-6397
472-0345
472-6397

June 17, 2025

Diana Wilson

General Manager

The Island Water Association, Inc.
3651 Sanibel Captiva Road
Sanibel, FL 33957

Subject: Notice of Intent to Extend Reclaimed Water Disposal Agreement

The City of Sanibel Public Works Department respectfully submits this Notice of
Intent to extend the current Reclaimed Water Disposal Agreement between
the City of Sanibel and The Island Water Association.

The City is seeking to renew the agreement for an additional ten (10) year
term, contingent upon final approval by both the Sanibel City Council and The
Island Water Association.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not
hesitate to contact the City of Sanibel Public Works Department at (239) 472-
6397.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Best regards,

Jason Goodrich

Deputy Utilities Director
City of Sanibel

750 Dunlop Road
Sanibel, FL 33957

ec: Alfred Mittl, P.E. (via email:fred.mittl@mysanibel.com)
John Agnew (via email:john.agnew@mysanibel.com)
Scotty Lynn Kelly (via email:scotty.kelly@mysanibel.com)



