

## City of Sanibel

800 Dunlop Road Sanibel, Florida 33957-4096

www.mysanibel.com

## AREA CODE - 239

ADMINISTRATION	472-3700
BUILDING	472-4555
CITY COUNCIL	472-4135
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	472-3111
FINANCE	472-9615
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	472-3700
LEGAL	472-4359
NATURAL RESOURCES	472-3700
PLANNING	472-4136
POLICE	472-3111
PUBLIC WORKS	472-6397
RECREATION	472-0345
UTITLIES	472-6397

June 17, 2025

Diana Wilson General Manager The Island Water Association, Inc. 3651 Sanibel Captiva Road Sanibel, FL 33957

Subject: Notice of Intent to Extend Reclaimed Water Disposal Agreement

The City of Sanibel Public Works Department respectfully submits this Notice of Intent to extend the current Reclaimed Water Disposal Agreement between the City of Sanibel and The Island Water Association.

The City is seeking to renew the agreement for an additional ten (10) year term, contingent upon final approval by both the Sanibel City Council and The Island Water Association.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact the City of Sanibel Public Works Department at (239) 472-6397.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Best regards,

Jason Goodrich
Deputy Utilities Director
City of Sanibel
750 Dunlop Road
Sanibel, FL 33957

ec: Alfred Mittl, P.E. (via email:fred.mittl@mysanibel.com)
John Agnew (via email:john.agnew@mysanibel.com)
Scotty Lynn Kelly (via email:scotty.kelly@mysanibel.com)